

\$~3

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 4203/2017

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr Ruchir Mishra and Mr Mukesh Kr.
Tiwari, Advs.

versus

SADHANA TRIPATHI & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPIN SANGHI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE DEEPA SHARMA

ORDER

%

19.05.2017

CM APPL. 18395/2017 and CM APPL. 18396/2017 (Exemption)

Exemption allowed, subject to just exceptions.

The applications stand disposed of.

CM APPL. 18397/2017 (For permission to file lengthy synopsis and list of dates)

The application is allowed and the synopsis and the list of dates are taken on record.

The application stands disposed of.

W.P.(C) 4203/2017 and CM APPL. 18394/2017 (For Stay)

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 08.09.2017.

Till the next date, the operation of the impugned order shall remain stayed.

VIPIN SANGHI, J

DEEPA SHARMA, J

MAY 19, 2017/bg