



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 4203/2017 & C.M. No.18394/2017**

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR Petitioners
Through **Mr.Ruchir Mishra, Adv.**

versus

SADHANA TRIPATHI & ORS Respondents
Through **Nemo.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPIN SANGHI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

%

08.09.2017

Service report on respondent nos.1 & 2 is awaited. While respondent nos.3 & 4 have been served. None appears for respondent nos.3 & 4 despite service.

Let fresh notice be issued to respondent nos.1 & 2, returnable on 15th December, 2017.

In the meantime, the respondent nos.3 & 4 may file their counter affidavit within six weeks. Rejoinder be filed before the next date of hearing.

Interim order to continue.

VIPIN SANGHI, J

REKHA PALLI, J

SEPTEMBER 08, 2017/aa