



\$~12.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 4203/2017 and CM APPL. 18394/2017 (stay)**

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Ruchir Mishra, Mr. Mukesh Tiwari,
Mr. Ramneek Mishra, Mr. Sanjiv S. and
Mr. Abhishek Rana, Advocates.

versus

SADHANA TRIPATHI & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

%

18.09.2018

1. The regular Bench has not assembled today.
2. List in the category of "After Notice Miscellaneous Matters", on 01.05.2019.

HIMA KOHLI, J

C. HARI SHANKAR, J

SEPTEMBER 18, 2018

na