

\$~4

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 4203/2017 & CM No.18394/2017 (stay)

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mukesh Tiwari, Advocate

versus

SADHANA TRIPATHI & ORS

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Padma Kumar S., Advocate for

R-2 and 3

None for R-1 and 4

CORAM: SH. LORREN BAMNIYAL, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

08.01.2019

Mr. Padma Kumar S., Advocate has entered appearance for respondent Nos.2 and 3 and submits that he will file his vakalatnama within a week. Learned counsel seeks time to file the counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.2. Let the same be filed within four weeks with advance copy to the learned counsel for the petitioners, who may file rejoinder thereto, if any, within four weeks thereafter.

The right of respondent Nos.1, 3 and 4 to file the counter affidavit already stands closed vide order dated 12.07.2018.

Re-notify on 09.04.2019.

REGISTRAR

JANUARY 08, 2019

vk