

\$~8.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 4203/2017 and C.M. No.18394/2017

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Ruchir Mishra & Mr. Mukesh
Kumar Tiwari, Advocates.

versus

SADHANA TRIPATHI & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Padma Kumar S, Advocate for
respondents No.2 & 3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPIN SANGHI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

%

01.05.2019

Learned counsel for the petitioners states that costs have been paid.
He seeks time to file rejoinder to the counter-affidavit filed on record by
respondents No.1 & 2. Let the same be filed within six weeks.

List on 05.12.2019.

VIPIN SANGHI, J

REKHA PALLI, J

MAY 01, 2019

B.S. Rohella