



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 4203/2017**

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Padma Kumar S. and Mr. T.
Padmam, Advocates.

versus

SADHANA TRIPATHI & ORS

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Ruchir Mishra and Mr. M.K.
Tiwari, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

%

24.08.2022

1. No time left.
2. List on 02.02.2023.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

AUGUST 24, 2022
'rs'

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J