



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 4203/2017**

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR

....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Ruchir Mishra, Mr. Mukesh Kr.
Tiware and Ms. Reba Jena Mishra,
Advocates for UOI

versus

SADHANA TRIPATHI & ORS

....Respondents

Through: None for R-1 & 3
Ms. Padma Kumar S., Advocate for
R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

30.07.2024

1. None has appeared on behalf of respondent Nos.1 & 3 despite service.
2. Renotify on 21.11.2024 for final hearing.
3. Parties are directed to file their respective written submissions with relevant documents/judgments on which they wish to rely, with relevant portion duly highlighted for the convenience of this Court within four weeks failing which the same shall be accepted subject to cost of Rs.10,000/- to be paid by erring party in favour of Delhi High Court Legal Services Committee.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

JULY 30, 2024/rk