



\$~52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 4203/2017**

UNION OF INDIA AND ANRPetitioners

Through: Mr. Ruchir Mishra with Ms.
Reba Jena Mishra, Advs.

versus

SADHANA TRIPATHI & ORSRespondents

Through: Ms. Padma Kumar S., Adv. for
R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

% **21.11.2024**

1. It is now 4:35 pm. It is not possible to take up this matter today.
2. Re-notify on 10 March 2025.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

AMIT SHARMA, J.

NOVEMBER 21, 2024/kr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any