



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 4203/2017**

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Ruchir Mishra, Mr. Sanjiv Kumar Saxena, Mr. Mukesh Kumar Tiwari, Ms. Poonam Shukla, Ms. Reba Jena Mishra and Ms. Harshita Sharma, Advs.

versus

SADHANA TRIPATHI & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Padma Kumar and Mr. Gurpreet Singh, Adv. for R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

%

10.03.2025

1. At first call, this matter was passed over once and at second call, it has reached at 4.20 pm.
2. Re-notify on 28 April 2025.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J.

MARCH 10, 2025

dsn

Click here to check corrigendum, if any