



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 4203/2017**

UNION OF INDIA AND ANRPetitioners

Through: Mr. Ruchir Mishra, Mr.
Mukesh Kr. Tiwari, Ms. Reba
Jena Mishra, Ms. Poonam
Mishra, Advs.

versus

SADHANA TRIPATHI & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Padma Kumar and Mr.
Gurpreet Singh, Advs for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

% **11.08.2025**

It is already 05:00 PM.

List on 10th November, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

MADHU JAIN, J

AUGUST 11, 2025

DY/VG