



\$~59

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 4203/2017

UNION OF INDIA AND ANRPetitioners

Through: Mr. Ruchir Mishra, Mr. Sanjiv
Kr Saxena, Mr. Mukesh Kr
Tiwari, Ms. Reba Jena Mishra,
Ms. Poonam Shukla, Advs.

versus

SADHANA TRIPATHI & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Padma Kumar .S, Mr
Gurpreet Singh Singh, Advs.
for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **04.02.2026**

1. It is already 04:45 P.M. Official Court time is over.
2. List on 23.04.2026.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J.

FEBRUARY 04, 2026

jai