



\$~55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 4203/2017**

UNION OF INDIA AND ANRPetitioners

Through: Mr. Ruchir Mishra, Mr. Sanjiv Kumar Saxena, Mr. Mukesh Kumar Tiwari, Ms. Reba Jena Mishra and Ms. Poonam Shukla, Advs.

versus

SADHANA TRIPATHI & ORSRespondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

% **09.07.2026**

1. As it is now 4.30 pm, it is not possible to take up this matter today.

2. Re-notify on 31 August 2026 in the Supplementary List.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

JULY 9, 2026/ss