



\$~64

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC012329292017

+ **W.P.(C) 4203/2017**

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Ruchir Mishra, Mr. Sanjiv Kumar Saxena, Mr. Mukesh Kumar Tiwari, Ms. Reba Jena Mishra and Ms. Poonam Shukla, Advs.

versus

SADHANA TRIPATHI & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Padma Kumar Sr. Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

%

31.08.2026

At request of Mr. Mukesh Kumar Tiwari, renotify on 13 October 2026.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

AUGUST 31, 2026/ss